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Table S1. Primers for one-step RT-PCR of sapovirus VP1.
	Primer name
	Primer sequence 5`-3`
	Primer bases
	Length of amplicon

	SLV5317
	CTCGCCACCTACRAWGCBTGGTT
	23
	434bp

	SLV5749
	CGGRCYTCAAAVSTACCBCCCCA
	23
	


Table S2. Reference sequences of sapovirus were used for analysis in this study.

	Number
	Year
	Location
	source
	Sapovirus genotyping
	Genebank Number

	1*
	2024
	Jiangxi,China
	Homo sapiens
	GI.6
	PX480016

	2*
	2024
	Jiangxi,China
	Homo sapiens
	GI.6
	PX480017

	3*
	2024
	Jiangxi,China
	Homo sapiens
	GI.6
	PX480018

	4*
	2024
	Jiangxi,China
	Homo sapiens
	GI.6
	PX480019

	5*
	2024
	Jiangxi,China
	Homo sapiens
	GI.6
	PX480020

	6
	2023
	Zhejiang,China
	Homo sapiens
	GI.6
	OR351089

	7
	2021
	Shenyang,China
	Homo sapiens
	GI.6
	OQ835589

	8
	2016
	USA
	Homo sapiens
	GI.6
	MN509083

	9
	2015
	USA
	Homo sapiens
	GI.6
	MG012443

	10
	2005
	Japan
	Homo sapiens
	GI.6
	LC380411

	11
	2008
	Japan
	Homo sapiens
	GI.6
	AB622435

	12
	2005
	Japan
	Homo sapiens
	GI.6
	AB455803

	13
	2000
	UK
	Homo sapiens
	GI.6
	AJ606694

	14
	1994
	USA
	Homo sapiens
	GI.2
	U95644

	15
	1994
	USA
	Homo sapiens
	GI.2
	U73124

	16
	2000
	Japan
	Homo sapiens
	GI.5
	AJ606698

	17
	2019
	Japan
	Homo sapiens
	GI.5
	LC472885

	18
	2000
	Japan
	Homo sapiens
	GI.4
	AJ606693

	19
	2008
	Japan
	Homo sapiens
	GI.1
	HM030920

	20
	2013
	Korea
	Homo sapiens
	GI.1
	KP298674

	21
	2014
	Zhejiang,China
	Homo sapiens
	GI.1
	KT327081

	22
	2004
	German
	Homo sapiens
	GI.1
	AY694184

	23
	2000
	France
	Homo sapiens
	GI.1
	AJ251991

	24
	1990
	USA
	Homo sapiens
	GIV
	AF435814

	25
	2014
	USA
	Homo sapiens
	GIV
	MG012424

	26
	2002
	Japan
	Homo sapiens
	GIV
	DQ058829

	27
	2004
	Japan
	Homo sapiens
	GIV
	DQ125333

	28
	2012
	Japan
	Homo sapiens
	GV
	AB775659

	29
	2004
	Japan
	Homo sapiens
	GV
	DQ366344

	30
	2003
	USA
	Homo sapiens
	GV
	AY289803

	31
	2016
	USA
	Homo sapiens
	GII.4
	MG012446

	32
	2011
	Brazil
	Homo sapiens
	GII.4
	KX274477

	33
	1999
	Japan
	Homo sapiens
	GII.4
	AJ606690

	34
	2000
	Japan
	Homo sapiens
	GII.5
	AY603425

	35
	2004
	Thailand
	Homo sapiens
	GII.6
	AY646855

	36
	2014
	USA
	Homo sapiens
	GII.5
	MG012448

	37
	1990
	USA
	Homo sapiens
	GII.2
	AF435812

	38
	2000
	Thailand
	Homo sapiens
	GII.4
	AY237420

	39
	1997
	France
	Homo sapiens
	GII.1
	AJ271056

	40
	2017
	Leipzig
	Homo sapiens
	GII.1
	MH541032

	41
	2014
	USA
	Homo sapiens
	GII.1
	MG012406

	42
	1998
	UK
	Homo sapiens
	GII.1
	AJ2449939

	43
	2013
	Japan
	Homo sapiens
	GII.1
	LC081177

	44
	2003
	Thailand
	Homo sapiens
	GII.1
	AY237419

	45
	2003
	USA
	Swine
	GIII
	AY823308

	46
	2003
	USA
	Swine
	GIII
	AY826426

	47
	2002
	USA
	Swine
	GIII
	AY425671

	48
	1980
	USA
	Swine
	GIII
	AF182760

	49
	2000
	USA
	Swine
	GVI
	AY974192

	50
	2005
	Japan
	Swine
	GVII
	AB221130


The sequences marked with * in the table are those obtained in this study.
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